
Transfer Guide 

Iii Graphic Arts Technology Graphic Design A.A.S. to Digital Media Technology B.S. �
EAsTERN Harper College and Eastern Illinois University 

This is a suggested course pattern. Students must work with their advisor to develop a curriculum plan that 
meets their scheduling needs. Summer classes can also reduce the load during the fall and spring semesters. 

First Semester 
Course Title 
ENG IO 1 1 Composition I 
GRA IO I Intro Graphic Arts Tech 
GRA I 02 Graph Arts Desktop Pub 
GRA 103 Digital Imaging I 
!Al Gen Ed Mathematics2 

Third Semester4 

Course Title 
ART 121 Design I 
GRA 105 Color Management 
GRA Il l Press Operations 
GRA 131 Digital Photography I 
GRA220 Graphic Design II 

First Semester 
Course Title 
EGT 1323 Computers for EGT 
DGT 3303 Gaming/ Animation/Sim 
DGT 3813 Web Development 
CMN 2500 Production I 
Gen Ed Biological Science 

Third Semester 
Course Title 
DGT4763 Plan Media Projects 
DGT4814 Digital Media Strategy 
Gen Ed Physical Sciences 
Gen Ed Fine Arts3 

HARPER COLLEGE - 64 semester hours 

Hrs 
3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

15 

Hrs 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
15 

Hrs 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
15 

Hrs 
3 
3 
4 
3 
13 

FIRST YEAR - Harper College 

EIU Course 
(ENG 10010) 
(DGT 1363) 
(DGT 3343) 
(ART 3200) 
(MA Gen Ed) 

EIU Course 
(ART 1110) 
(ART Elective) 
(DGT Elective) 
(DGT 2123) 
(ART 2920} 

Second Semester 
Course Title 
ENG I 02 1 Composition II 
GRA 112 Digital Illustration I 
GRA 120 Graphic Design I 
GRA 130 Intro to Photography 
GRA 145 Wordpress/Mobile Tech 
SPE IO 1 1 Speech Communication 

SECOND YEAR 

Fourth Semester 
Course Title 
GRA 113 Digital Imaging II 
GRA 221 Graphic Portfolio Design 
GRA229 Page Layout 
GRA XXX Graphic Design Elective 
GRA XXX Graphic Design Elective 
IAI Gen Ed Social Behav Science3 

THIRD YEAR- Eastern Illinois University 
Second Semester 

Course Title 
DGT4333 Trends Digital Media 
DGT 4353 Digital Media Prod 
ENG 3005 Tech Communication 
Gen Ed Humanities3 

Gen Ed Social Behav Science3 

FOURTH YEAR 

Fourth Semester 
Course Title 
DGT4933 3D Animation/Motion 
DGT Elective 
EIU 4xxx Senior Seminar 
Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Arts3 

Gen Ed Social Behav Science3 

EASTERN ILLJNOIS UNIVERSITY - 58 semester hours 

PROGRAM TOTAL- 122 semester hours 
Notes 

1 Students must earn "C" or better in English Composition I, English Composition II and Public Speaking. 

2 A prerequisite or placement exam may be required.

3 At least one course must also meet the World Cultures and Diversity graduation requirement.

4 Apply to Eastern one year prior to enrollment. Have official transcripts sent from college and from high school.

Hrs 
3 
3 

3 
2 

3 
3 

17 

Hrs 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
17 

Hrs 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
15 

Hrs 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
15 

ILL! NOi'\ 
l\ 1 ··1� \ . 

EIU Course 
(ENG 1002G) 
(ART Elective) 
(ART 2910) 
(ART Elective) 
(DGT 4823) 
(CMN 13100) 

EIU Course 
(ART 3201) 
(ART Elective) 
(ART Elective) 
(DGT Elective) 
(DGT Elective) 
(SB Gen Ed) 

(Upper Level) 
(Upper Level} 

(Upper Level) 

(Upper Level) 
(Upper Level) 

NOTE Two courses in a single Foreign Language is required for graduation. Students are exempt if 2 years of a single high school Foreign 
Language with a "C" average is completed. 

Transfer Guide effective Fall 2020 - Fall 2024. Departmental Contacts are Eastern Illinois University: Gabe Grant, 
gjgrant@eiu.edu, 217-581-3372; and Harper College: Patricia Bruner, pbruner@harpercollege.edu, 847-925-6448. Institutional 
Contacts are Eastern Illinois University: Rita Pearson, 217-581-7663, ripearson@eiu.edu; and Harper College: Agnes Szemborski, 

847-925-6914, aszem bor@harpercollege.edu.

https://www.eiu.edu/transfer/
prospective_credit.php

Nancy
Highlight

https://www.eiu.edu/transfer/prospective_credit.php


First Semester 
ART 121 Design I 
ENG 101 Composition 1 1 

ORA IO I Intro Graphic Arts Tech 
GRA I 02 Graphic Arts Desktop Pub 
GRA I 03 Digital Imaging I 

First Semester 

3 (ART 1110) 
3 (ENG 10010) 
3 (DGT 1363) 
3 (DGT 3343) 
3 (ART 3200) 
15 

GRA 111 Press Operations 3 (DGT ELECTIVE) 
GRA 120 Graphic Design I 3 (ART 2910) 
GRA 145 Wordpress and Mobile Tech (DGT 4823) 

or WEB 150 Web Foundations 3 (DGT 3813) 
WEB 140 Mobil Apps 3 (DGT ELECTIVE) 
IAI Humanities 3 3 (HUM GEN ED) 

15 

First Semester (HARPER COLLEGE) 
SPE 101 Public Speaking1 3 (CMN 13 JOG) 
JAi Fine Arts Gen Ed 3 (FA GEN ED) 
JAi Social Behavioral Science Gen Ed 3 (SB GEN ED) 
IAJ Social Behavioral Science Gen Ed 3 (SB GEN ED) 
IAI Physical Science Gen Ed w/Lab 4 (PS GEN ED} 

Third Semester 
ODL 4500 Org Interactions 
ODL 4835 Supervision 
ODL 4825 Ethical Behavior 
Elective or Portfolio6 

Elective or Portfolio6 

16 

3 
3 
3 
3(Upper Level) 
3(Upper Level) 
15 

HARPER COLLEGE - 80 semester hours 
EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY - 42 semester hours 

PROGRAM TOTAL- 122 semester hours 

Transfer Guide 

Graphic Arts Technology Graphic Design A.A.S. to Organizational Development B.S. 
Harper College and Eastern Illinois University 

This is a suggested course pa/tern. Students must work with their advisor to develop a curriculum plan that 
meets their scheduling needs. Summer classes can also reduce the load during the fall and spring semesters. 

 FIRST YEAR 

Second Semester 

ENG 102 Composition 111 3 (ENG 10020)° 
GRA 105 Color Management 3 (DGT ELECTIVE) 
GRA 112 Digital Illustration I 3 (ART ELECTIVE) 
ORA 130 Introduction to Photography 2 (ART ELECTIVE) 
MTH 101 Quantitative Literacy2 3 (MAT 11700) 
IAI Social/Behavioral Science3 3 (SB GEN ED) 

17 
SECOND YEAR 

Second Semester5 

ORA 113 Digital Imaging II 
GRA 131 Digital Photography I 
ORA 220 Graphic Design II 
GRA 221 Graphic Portfolio Design 
ORA Elective4 

MKT Elective Marketing 

THIRD YEAR 

3 (ART 3201) 
3 (DOT 2123) 
3 (ART 2920) 
2 (DGT ELECTIVE) 
3 (DGT ELECTIVE) 
3 (MAR ELECTIVE) 
17 

Second Semester (EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY) 
ODL 4810 Career Dev 3 
ODL 4830 Org Perspectives 3 
BIO General Education 7 3 (Upper Level) 
Humanities or Fine Arts Gen Ed 7 3 (Upper Level) 

12 

FOURTH YEAR 
Fourth Semester 
EIU 4 __ Senior Seminar 
ODL 4840 Training Pgm Dev 
Elective or Portfolio6 

Elective or Portfolio6 

Elective or Portfolio6 

Notes 

3 
3 
3(Upper Level) 
3(Upper Level) 
3(Upper Level) 
15 

1 Students must earn "C" or better in English Composition I, English Composition II and Public Speaking.

2 A prerequisite or placement exam may be required.

3 One three credit-hour course from the Social and Behavioral Sciences electives for the AAS degree is required and one three credit-hour course from the 
Humanities or Social and Behavioral Science electives for the AAS degree is required. At least one of the Humanities or Social and Behavioral Sciences 
requirements must also meet the World Cultures and Diversity graduation requirement. 

4Graphic Arts electives: GRA 113, GRA 145, ORA 202, GRA 211, GRA 213, GRA 214, GRA 222, GRA 230, GRA 231, GRA 232, WEB 150

5 Apply to Eastern one year prior to enrollment. Have official transcripts sent from college and from high school.

6 40 upper division hours are required for graduation. This can be met through general education, portfolio, or a combination

Note - ODL majors are exempt from the foreign language requirement at Eastern 

Transfer Guide effective Fall 2020 - Fall 2024. Departmental Contacts are Eastern Illinois University: Bruce Barnard, 
bkbarnard@eiu.edu, 217-778-8470 and Harper Colle2e: Patricia Bruner, pbruner@harpercolle2e.edu, 847-925-6448. Institutional 
Contacts are Eastern Illinois University: Rita Pearson, 217-581-7663, ripearson@eiu.edu; and Harper Colle2e: Agnes Szemborski, 
847-925-6914, aszem bor@harpercollege.edu.

Iii 
https://www.eiu.edu/transfer/

prospective_credit.php

Nancy
Highlight

https://www.eiu.edu/transfer/prospective_credit.php


II 
Transfer Guide 

Graphic Arts Technology Graphic Web Design A.A.S. 

to Digital Media Technology B.S. 
Harper College and Eastern Illinois University 

This is a suggested course pattern. Students must work with their advisor to develop a curriculum plan that 
meets their scheduling needs. Summer classes can also reduce the load during the fall and spring semesters. 

FIRST YEAR - Harper College 
First Semester 

Course Title 
ENG IO I 1 Composition I 
ORA IO I Intro Graphic Arts Tech 
ORA 102 Graph Arts Desktop Pub 
ORA I 03 Digital Imaging I 
!Al Gen Ed Mathematics2 

Third Semester4 

Course Title 
ART 121 Design I 
GRA 105 Color Management 
ORA 145 Wordpress/Mobile Tech 
ORA 231 Variable Data Tech 
WEB 150 Web Foundations 

First Semester 
Course Title 
EGT 1323 Computers for EGT 
DGT 2123 Digital Photography 
DGT 3303 Gaming/ Animation/Sim 
DOT 4333 Trends Digital Media 
CMN 2500 Production I 

Third Semester 
Course Title 
DGT 4814 Digital Media Strategy 
EIU 4xxx Senior Seminar 
Gen Ed Physical Sciences 
Gen Ed Fine Arts3 

HARPER COLLEGE - 64 semester hours 

Hrs 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
15 

Hrs 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
15 

Hrs 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
15 

Hrs 
3 
3 
4 
3 
13 

EIU Course 
(ENG 10010) 
(DOT 1363) 
(DOT 3343) 
(ART 3200) 
(MA Gen Ed) 

EIU Course 
(ART I 110) 
(ART Elective) 
(DGT 4823) 
(ART Elective) 
(DOT 3813) 

Second Semester 
Course Title 
ENG 102 1 Composition II 
ORA I I 2 Digital Illustration I 
ORA 120 Graphic Design 1 
ORA 130 Intro to Photography 
WEB I IO Internet Fundamentals 
SPE IO 1 1 Speech Communication 

SECOND YEAR 
Fourth Semester 

Course Title 
GRA 220 Graphic Design II 
GRA221 Graphic Portfolio Design 
WEB 140 Mobile Apps 
WEB 170 Web Graph/Prototyping 
WEB 180 Web Multimedia 
1AI Gen Ed Social Behav Science3 

THIRD YEAR- Eastern Illinois University 
Second Semester 

Course Title 
DGT 4353 Digital Media Prod 
ENG 3005 Tech Communication 
Gen Ed Biological Science 
Gen Ed Humanities3 

Gen Ed Social Behav Science3 

FOURTH YEAR 
Fourth Semester 

Course Title 
DOT 4763 Plan Media Projects 
DGT 4933 3D Animation/Motion 
DOT Elective 

(Upper Level) Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Arts3 

Gen Ed Social Behav Science3 

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY - 58 semester hours 

PROGRAM TOTAL- 122 semester hours 
Notes 

1 Students must earn "C" or better in English Composition I, English Composition II and Public Speaking. 

2 A prerequisite or placement exam may be required. 

3 At least one course must also meet the World Cultures and Diversity graduation requirement.

4 Apply to Eastern one year prior to enrollment. Have official transcripts sent from college and from high school.

Hrs 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
17 

Hrs 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
17 

Hrs 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
15 

Hrs 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
15 

EIU Course 
(ENG 10020) 
(ART Elective) 
(ART 2910) 
(ART Elective) 
(MIS Elective) 
(CMN 13100) 

EIU Course 
(ART 2920) 
(ART Elective) 
(DOT Elective) 
(DOT Elective) 
(DOT Elective) 
(SB Gen Ed) 

(Upper Level) 
(Upper Level) 

(Upper Level) 
(Upper Level) 
(Upper Level) 

NOTE Two courses in a single Foreign Language is required for graduation. Students are exempt if 2 years of a single high school Foreign 
Language with a "C" average is completed. 

Transfer Guide effective Fall 2020 - Fall 2024. Departmental Contacts are Eastern Illinois University: Gabe Grant, 
gjgrant@eiu.edu, 217-581-3372; and Harper College: Patricia Bruner, pbruner@harpercollege.edu, 847-925-6448. Institutional 
Contacts are Eastern Illinois University: Rita Pearson, 217-581-7663, ripearson@eiu.edu; and Harper College: Agnes Szemborski, 
847-925-6914, aszembor@harpercollege.edu.

https://www.eiu.edu/transfer/
prospective_credit.php

Nancy
Highlight

https://www.eiu.edu/transfer/prospective_credit.php



