Transfer Guide



Graphic Arts Technology Graphic Design A.A.S. to Digital Media Technology B.S. Harper College and Eastern Illinois University



15

This is a suggested course pattern. Students must work with their advisor to develop a curriculum plan that meets their scheduling needs. Summer classes can also reduce the load during the fall and spring semesters.

FIRST YEAR - Harper College

				marper con	i ce c			
First Semeste	-				Second Seme	ster		
Course	Title	Hrs	EIU Course		Course	Title	Hrs	EIU Course
ENG 101 ¹	Composition I	3	(ENG 1001G)		ENG 1021	Composition II	3	(ENG 1002G)
GRA 101	Intro Graphic Arts Tech	3	(DGT 1363)		GRA 112	Digital Illustration I	3	(ART Elective)
GRA 102	Graph Arts Desktop Pub	3	(DGT 3343)		GRA 120	Graphic Design I	3	(ART 2910)
GRA 103	Digital Imaging I	3	(ART 3200)		GRA 130	Intro to Photography	2	(ART Elective)
IAI Gen Ed	Mathematics ²	3	(MA Gen Ed)		GRA 145	Wordpress/Mobile Tech	3	(DGT 4823)
		15			SPE 1011	Speech Communication	3	(CMN 1310G)
							17	
				SECOND				
Third Semest					Fourth Seme			
Course	Title	Hrs	EIU Course		Course	Title	Hrs	EIU Course
ART 121	Design I	3	(ART 1110)		GRA 113	Digital Imaging II	3	(ART 3201)
GRA 105	Color Management	3	(ART Elective)		GRA 221	Graphic Portfolio Design	2	(ART Elective)
GRA 111	Press Operations	3	(DGT Elective)		GRA 229	Page Layout	3	(ART Elective)
GRA 131	Digital Photography 1	3	(DGT 2123)		GRA xxx	Graphic Design Elective	3	(DGT Elective)
GRA 220	Graphic Design II	3	(ART 2920)		GRA xxx	Graphic Design Elective	3	(DGT Elective)
		15			IAI Gen Ed	Social Behav Science ³	3	(SB Gen Ed)
							17	
			THIRD YE	CAR- Eastern	n Illinois Unive			
First Semeste					Second Seme			
Course	Title	Hrs			Course	Title	Hrs	
EGT 1323	Computers for EGT	3			DGT 4333	Trends Digital Media	3	
DGT 3303	Gaming/Animation/Sim	3			DGT 4353	Digital Media Prod	3	
DGT 3813	Web Development	3			ENG 3005	Tech Communication	3	
CMN 2500	Production I	3			Gen Ed	Humanities ³	3	(Upper Level)
Gen Ed	Biological Science	3		-2	Gen Ed	Social Behav Science ³	3	(Upper Level)
		15		FOURTH	VEAD		15	
Third Semes	tow			FUUKIN	Fourth Seme	stor		
Course	Title	Hrs			Course	Title	Hrs	
DGT 4763	Plan Media Projects	3			DGT 4933	3D Animation/Motion	3	
DGT 4703	Digital Media Strategy	3			DGT 4933		3	(Upper Level)
Gen Ed	Physical Sciences	4			EIU 4xxx	Senior Seminar	3	(Opper Level)
Gen Ed	Fine Arts ³	4			Gen Ed	Humanities/Fine Arts ³	3	(Upper Level)
Gen Eu	T IIIC AIG	13	-	-	Gen Ed	Social Behav Science ³	3	
		13			Gen Eu	Social Dellav Sciences	5	(Upper Level)

HARPER COLLEGE - 64 semester hours EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY - 58 semester hours

PROGRAM TOTAL – 122 semester hours

Notes

¹ Students must earn "C" or better in English Composition I, English Composition II and Public Speaking.

² A prerequisite or placement exam may be required.

³ At least one course must also meet the World Cultures and Diversity graduation requirement.

⁴ Apply to Eastern one year prior to enrollment. Have official transcripts sent from college and from high school.

NOTE Two courses in a single Foreign Language is required for graduation. Students are exempt if 2 years of a single high school Foreign Language with a "C" average is completed.

Transfer Guide effective Fall 2020 - Fall 2024. Departmental Contacts are Eastern Illinois University: Gabe Grant, gjgrant@eiu.edu, 217-581-3372; and Harper College: Patricia Bruner, pbruner@harpercollege.edu, 847-925-6448. Institutional Contacts are Eastern Illinois University: Rita Pearson, 217-581-7663, ripearson@eiu.edu; and Harper College: Agnes Szemborski, 847-925-6914, aszembor@harpercollege.edu.



Transfer Guide



Graphic Arts Technology Graphic Design A.A.S. to Organizational Development B.S.

Harper College and Eastern Illinois University

This is a suggested course pattern. Students must work with their advisor to develop a curriculum plan that meets their scheduling needs. Summer classes can also reduce the load during the fall and spring semesters.

FIRST YEAR

	FIRST	YEAR	
First Semester		Second Semester	
ART 121 Design 1	3 (ART 1110)	ENG 102 Composition 111	3 (ENG 1002G)
ENG 101 Composition I ¹	3 (ENG 1001G)	GRA 105 Color Management	3 (DGT ELECTIVE)
GRA 101 Intro Graphic Arts Tech	3 (DGT 1363)	GRA 112 Digital Illustration I	3 (ART ELECTIVE)
GRA 102 Graphic Arts Desktop Pub	3 (DGT 3343)	GRA 130 Introduction to Photography	2 (ART ELECTIVE)
GRA 103 Digital Imaging I	<u>3 (ART 3200)</u>	MTH 101 Quantitative Literacy ²	3 (MAT 1170G)
	15	IAI Social/Behavioral Science ³	3 (SB GEN ED)
		17	
	SECON	D YEAR	
First Semester		Second Semester ⁵	
GRA 111 Press Operations	3 (DGT ELECTIVE)	GRA 113 Digital Imaging II	3 (ART 3201)
GRA 120 Graphic Design I	3 (ART 2910)	GRA 131 Digital Photography 1	3 (DGT 2123)
GRA 145 Wordpress and Mobile Tech	(DGT 4823)	GRA 220 Graphic Design II	3 (ART 2920)
or WEB 150 Web Foundations	3 (DGT 3813)	GRA 221 Graphic Portfolio Design	2 (DGT ELECTIVE)
WEB 140 Mobil Apps	3 (DGT ELECTIVE)	GRA Elective ⁴	3 (DGT ELECTIVE)
IAI Humanities ³	3 (HUM GEN ED)	MKT Elective Marketing	3 (MAR ELECTIVE)
	15		17
	THIRI) YEAR	
First Semester (HARPER COLLEG	E)	Second Semester (EASTERN ILLIN	OIS UNIVERSITY)
SPE 101 Public Speaking ¹	3 (CMN 1310G)	ODL 4810 Career Dev	3
IAI Fine Arts Gen Ed	3 (FA GEN ED)	ODL 4830 Org Perspectives	3
IAI Social Behavioral Science Gen Ed	3 (SB GEN ED)	BIO General Education ⁷	3 (Upper Level)
IAI Social Behavioral Science Gen Ed	3 (SB GEN ED)	Humanities or Fine Arts Gen Ed ⁷	3 (Upper Level)
IAI Physical Science Gen Ed w/Lab	4 (PS GEN ED)		12
	16		
	FOURT	'H YEAR	
Third Semester		Fourth Semester	
ODL 4500 Org Interactions	3	EIU 4 Senior Seminar	3
ODL 4835 Supervision	3	ODL 4840 Training Pgm Dev	3
ODL 4825 Ethical Behavior	3	Elective or Portfolio ⁶	3(Upper Level)
Elective or Portfolio ⁶	3(Upper Level)	Elective or Portfolio ⁶	3(Upper Level)
Elective or Portfolio ⁶	<u>3(Upper Level)</u>	Elective or Portfolio ⁶	<u>3(Upper Level)</u>
	15		15
HARPER COLLEGE - 80 semester ho	urs		

HARPER COLLEGE - 80 semester hours EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY – 42 semester hours

PROGRAM TOTAL - 122 semester hours

Notes

¹ Students must earn "C" or better in English Composition I, English Composition II and Public Speaking.

² A prerequisite or placement exam may be required.

³ One three credit-hour course from the Social and Behavioral Sciences electives for the AAS degree is required and one three credit-hour course from the Humanities or Social and Behavioral Science electives for the AAS degree is required. At least one of the Humanities or Social and Behavioral Sciences requirements must also meet the World Cultures and Diversity graduation requirement.

⁴ Graphic Arts electives: GRA 113, GRA 145, GRA 202, GRA 211, GRA 213, GRA 214, GRA 222, GRA 230, GRA 231, GRA 232, WEB 150

⁵ Apply to Eastern one year prior to enrollment. Have official transcripts sent from college and from high school.

⁶ 40 upper division hours are required for graduation. This can be met through general education, portfolio, or a combination

Note - ODL majors are exempt from the foreign language requirement at Eastern

Transfer Guide effective Fall 2020 – Fall 2024. Departmental Contacts are <u>Eastern Illinois University</u>: Bruce Barnard, <u>bkbarnard@eiu.edu</u>, 217-778-8470 and <u>Harper College</u>: Patricia Bruner, <u>pbruner@harpercollege.edu</u>, 847-925-6448. Institutional Contacts are <u>Eastern Illinois University</u>: Rita Pearson, 217-581-7663, <u>ripearson@eiu.edu</u>; and <u>Harper College</u>: Agnes Szemborski, 847-925-6914, <u>aszembor@harpercollege.edu</u>.



Transfer Guide

Graphic Arts Technology Graphic Web Design A.A.S.



to Digital Media Technology B.S. Harper College and Eastern Illinois University

This is a suggested course pattern. Students must work with their advisor to develop a curriculum plan that

meets their scheduling needs. Summer classes can also reduce the load during the fall and spring semesters. FIDST VEAD Harnor Colleg

			FIRS	YEAR – Harper College				
First Semeste	er			Second Semo				
Course	Title	Hrs	EIU Course	Course	Title	Hrs	EIU Course	
ENG 101 ¹	Composition I	3	(ENG 1001G)	ENG 102 ¹	Composition II	3	(ENG 1002G)	
GRA 10I	Intro Graphic Arts Tech	3	(DGT 1363)	GRA I 12	Digital Illustration I	3	(ART Elective)	
GRA 102	Graph Arts Desktop Pub	3	(DGT 3343)	GRA 120	Graphic Design 1	3	(ART 2910)	
GRA 103	Digital Imaging I	3	(ART 3200)	GRA 130	Intro to Photography	2	(ART Elective)	
IAI Gen Ed	Mathematics ²	3	(MA Gen Ed)	WEB 110	Internet Fundamentals	3	(MIS Elective)	
		15		SPE 1011	Speech Communication	3	(CMN 1310G)	
						17		
				SECOND YEAR				
Third Semest	ter⁴			Fourth Seme	ester			
Course	Title	Hrs	EIU Course	Course	Title	Hrs	EIU Course	
ART 121	Design I	3	(ART 1110)	GRA 220	Graphic Design II	3	(ART 2920)	
GRA 105	Color Management	3	(ART Elective)	GRA 221	Graphic Portfolio Design	2	(ART Elective)	
GRA 145	Wordpress/Mobile Tech	3	(DGT 4823)	WEB 140	Mobile Apps	3	(DGT Elective)	
GRA 231	Variable Data Tech	3	(ART Elective)	WEB 170	Web Graph/Prototyping	3	(DGT Elective)	
WEB 150	Web Foundations	3	(DGT 3813)	WEB 180	Web Multimedia	3	(DGT Elective)	
		15		IAI Gen Ed	Social Behav Science ³	3	(SB Gen Ed)	
				2		17		
			THIRD YE	R- Eastern Illinois Univ	ersity			
First Semeste	er			Second Sem	-			
Course	Title	Hrs		Course	Title	Hrs		
EGT 1323	Computers for EGT	3		DGT 4353	Digital Media Prod	3		
DGT 2123	Digital Photography	3		ENG 3005	Tech Communication	3		
DGT 3303	Gaming/Animation/Sim	3		Gen Ed	Biological Science	3		
DGT 4333	Trends Digital Media	3		Gen Ed	Humanities ³	3	(Upper Level)	
CMN 2500	Production I	3		Gen Ed	Social Behav Science ³	3	(Upper Level)	
		15				15		
				FOURTH YEAR				
Third Semest	ter			Fourth Seme	ester			
Course	Title	Hrs		Course	Title	Hrs		
DGT 4814	Digital Media Strategy	3		DGT 4763	Plan Media Projects	3		
EIU 4xxx	Senior Seminar	3		DGT 4933	3D Animation/Motion	3		
Gen Ed	Physical Sciences	4		DGT Electi	ve	3	(Upper Level)	
Gen Ed	Fine Arts ³	3	(Upper Level)	Gen Ed	Humanities/Fine Arts ³	3	(Upper Level)	
-		13		Gen Ed	Social Behav Science ³	3	(Upper Level)	
						15	<u></u>	

HARPER COLLEGE - 64 semester hours EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY - 58 semester hours

PROGRAM TOTAL – 122 semester hours

Notes

¹ Students must earn "C" or better in English Composition I, English Composition II and Public Speaking.

² A prerequisite or placement exam may be required.

³ At least one course must also meet the World Cultures and Diversity graduation requirement.

⁴ Apply to Eastern one year prior to enrollment. Have official transcripts sent from college and from high school.

NOTE Two courses in a single Foreign Language is required for graduation. Students are exempt if 2 years of a single high school Foreign Language with a "C" average is completed.

Transfer Guide effective Fall 2020 – Fall 2024. Departmental Contacts are Eastern Illinois University: Gabe Grant, gjgrant@eiu.edu, 217-581-3372; and Harper College: Patricia Bruner, pbruner@harpercollege.edu, 847-925-6448. Institutional Contacts are Eastern Illinois University: Rita Pearson, 217-581-7663, ripearson@eiu.edu; and Harper College: Agnes Szemborski, 847-925-6914, aszembor@harpercollege.edu.